CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

April 14,2010

David Soule, P.E.

Rio Grande Engineering
P.O. Box 67305
Albuquerque, NM 87193

Re:  HB Contractors, 5301 Beverly Hills Ave NW,
Request for 90-Day Temporary C.O.-—Approved
(B-18/D015), Certification dated: 04-12-10

Dear Mr. Soule,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal on 4-13-10, the above
referenced certification is approved for release of a 90 Day Temporary Certificate of
Occupancy by Hydrology.
PO Box 1293
Prior to Permanent Certificate of Occupancy:
1. An Engineer’s Certification per the DPM checklist is required.

Alb ;
vquerque If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3982.

Sincerely,

NM 87103 - ,
| \ SST
Timothy E. s
www.cabq,gov P lan CheCker_‘-HydrOIOgy,
Development and Building Services

C: CO Clerk—Katrina Sigala

%radley L. Bingham, P.E.
File
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Scott C. Anderson ATA
7604 Rio Penasco NW
Albuquerque, NM 87120
(505) 401-7575

April 14, 2010

Kristal Metro
Transportation Dept
City of Albuquerque
kmetro@cabg.gov
505 924-3991

HYDRCLOGY

SECToN. |

RE: Traffic Certification for HB Construction Office Warehous

Dear Ms. Metro:

I, Scott C. Anderson, New Mexico Architect 4341 of the firm Scott C. Anderson AlA,
hereby certify that the HB Construction Office Warehouse located at 5301 Beverly Hills
NE is in substantial compliance with and in accordance with the design intent of the DRB
approved plan signed by the DRB Chair on November 18, 2009 and stamped by the Civil
Engineer of Record on September 21, 2009. The record information edited onto the
original design document has been obtained by Scott Anderson of the firm Scott C.
Anderson AIA. | further certify that | have personally visited the project site on April 12,
2010 and have determined by visual inspection that the data provided is representative of
actual site conditions and is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

This Certification is submitted in support of a request for a Temporary Certificate of
Occupancy.

As-built conditions have changed sufficiently to require an Administrative Amendment to
the Site Plan. Due to a design conflict and a change in the building program the location
of parking spaces has changed as has an internal screen wall. Once the Administrative
Amendment is completed an application for the Permanent Certificate of Occupancy will
be submitted.

The record information presented hereon is not necessarily complete and intended only
to verify substantial compliance of the traffic aspects of this project. Those relying on the
record document are advised to obtain independent verification of its accuracy before
using it for any other purpose.

Respectfully,

Scott C. Anderson AIA
NM Architect # 4341
April 14, 2010

HB Construction Office Building Traffic Certification Letter page 1 of 1
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